

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 14-1783, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Facilities and Operations Agreement between the District and Education for Change (originally approved as Board Enactment No. 12-0836) for the benefit of Ascend Charter School and Learning Without Limits Charter School, deleting certain services from the Agreement, as specified, and to reducing the annual services fee by \$358,036.00, from \$774,704.00 to \$416,668.00 plus the cost of professional development filled by LCI. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.